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Prof. Mita Kotecha, the Chairperson of this meeting welcomed all the members for their presence. All 
the members present in the meeting. Thereafter, with the permission of Committee has decided 
the fee for the students of introduce newly M.sc courses as follows: 

1. First year fee of M.sc courses 
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Minutes of the meeting regarding the fee of M.Sc courses 
held on 07-12-2021 at 2.00 PM at Darvyaguna Dept. 

of NIA deemed University, Jaipur. 
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Admission Fee 

Tuition Fee 
Library Fee 

Computer and Internet Fee 

Book Bank Fee 
Lab Fee 
Games Fee 

National Institute of Ayurveda 

Cultural Fee 
Literary Fee 

2. Second year fee of M.sc courses 

Development Fee 

Total Fee 
Digital ID Card Fee 

Caution Money Fee (Refundable) 

Admission Fee 

Tuition Fee 

Deemed to be University (De-novo) 
Jaipur 

Library Fee 

Description 

Computer and Internet Fee 

Book Bank Fee 
Lab Fee 
Games Fee 

(Note: - Once the amount is deposited, it will not be refundable except for the refundable 
amount.) 

Cultural Fee 
Literary Fee 

Description 

I year Fee (Rs.) 
2,500/ 
1,900/ 
17,000/ 
1,250/ 
1,250/ 

1,250/ 
1,000/ 
1,000/ 
1,000/ 
1,000/ 
5,00/ 
29,650/ 
8,000/ 

N.A. 
IInd year Fee (Rs.) 

1,900/ 
17,000/ 
1,250/ 
1,250/ 

1,250/ 
1,000/ 
1,000/ 
1,000/ 
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Development Fee 
Digital ID Card Fee 
Total Fee 

Caution Money Fee (Refundable) 

1,000/ 
N.A. 

be charged again in the second yea. 

26,650/ 
N.A. 

" Admission, Digital Id card and Caution Money Fee Once taken in the first year will not 

Meeting ended with the vote of thanks to the chair. 
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