

National Institute of Ayurveda

Deemed to be University (De-novo) Jaipur

Minutes of the meeting regarding the fee of M.Sc courses held on 07-12-2021 at 2.00 PM at Darvyaguna Dept. of NIA deemed University, Jaipur.

Prof. Mita Kotecha, the Chairperson of this meeting welcomed all the members for their presence. All the members present in the meeting. Thereafter, with the permission of Committee has decided the fee for the students of introduce newly M.sc courses as follows:-

1. First year fee of M.sc courses

S.No.	Description	Ist year Fee (Rs.)
1.	Admission Fee	2,500/-
2.	Computer and Internet Fee	1,900/-
3.	Tuition Fee	17,000/-
4.	Library Fee	1,250/-
5.	Book Bank Fee	1,250/-
6.	Lab Fee	1,250/-
7.	Games Fee	1,000/-
8.	Cultural Fee	1,000/-
9.	Literary Fee	1,000/-
10.	Development Fee	1,000/-
11.	Digital ID Card Fee	5,00/-
	Total Fee	29,650/-
12.	Caution Money Fee (Refundable)	8,000/-

(Note: - Once the amount is deposited, it will not be refundable except for the refundable amount.)

2. Second year fee of M.sc courses

S.No.	Description	II nd year Fee (Rs.)
1.	Admission Fee	N.A.
2.	Computer and Internet Fee	1,900/-
3.	Tuition Fee	17,000/-
4.	Library Fee	1,250/-
5.	Book Bank Fee	1,250/-
6.	Lab Fee	1,250/-
7.	Games Fee	1,000/-
8.	Cultural Fee	1,000/-
9.	Literary Fee	1,000/-

10.	Development Fee	1,000/-
11.	Digital ID Card Fee	N.A.
	Total Fee	26,650/-
12.	Caution Money Fee (Refundable)	N.A.

• Admission, Digital Id card and Caution Money Fee Once taken in the first year will not be charged again in the second year.

Meeting ended with the vote of thanks to the chair.